UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2014 - 2015 FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the University of Toronto Mississauga (UTM) including those
who transferred from either the Faculty of Arts & Science (FAS) or University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC).

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.
1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.[]

Note: A minimum charge of $249.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this session in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Fall-Winter Session.

2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.

3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI). [

4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ROSI invoice.

5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent permanent
residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International students who have
been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING and PAYMENT PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED and OWED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to
to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Fall-Winter session, select the table below applicable to your
circumstances:

Table 1 Newly Admitted and Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned (except CTEP Students - See Table 7), or
Bachelor of Arts or Science, or
Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Table 2

Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Health Sciences Communication - Year 2 or Higher, or

Visual Culture & Communication(Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
I Table 3 |[Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher |
I Table 4  |[Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher |
I Table 5 |[Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher |
I Table 6 |Interactive Digital Media (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher |
I Table 7 |[Concurrent Teacher Education Program ( CTEP) - Full-time Only |
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Table 1

Newly Admitted and Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned (except CTEP Students - See Table 7), or

Bachelor of Arts or Science, or
Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time International Students

Incidental, System University Health
Initial Course Course Access & Ancillary Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Fees (Note 5) Total Notes
0.5 $3,528.00 $596.76 $648.00 $4,772.76||1) Part-time Status: Enrolled in 2.5
1.0 $7,056.00 $596.76 $648.00 $8,300.76|credits or less in the Fall-Winter
P e P, Part-time 1.5 $10,584.00 $596.76 $648.00 $11,828.76|/Session.
UTM (or FAS or 2.0 $14,112.00 $596.76 $648.00 $15,356.76/2) Full-time Status: Enrolled in 3.0
UTSC) in 2014 2.5 $17,640.00 $596.76 $648.00 $18,884.76/credits or more in the Fall-Winter
Summer or 3.0 $21,168.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $23,203.16|5€SSi0N. 5.0 credits in the Fall-Winter
2014-2015 Fall- 35 $24,696.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $56,731.16|°€sion is the standard Full-time
Winter Session || j_time 4.0 $28,224.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $30.059 16| cOUrseload.
4.5 $31,752.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $33.787.16[ ) A Full-time student who cancels a
- ’ = 2 - - 2 = course resulting in a course load to be
5.0 $35,280.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $37,315.16| 065 than 3.0 in the Fall-Winter
0.5 $3,368.00 $596.76 $648.00 $4,612.76|session (part-time course load) after
1.0 $6,736.00 $596.76 $648.00 $7,980.76|the 100% refund period will be
Admitted to Part-time 1.5 $10,104.00 $596.76 $648.00 $11,348.76 charged Full-time incidental fees.
UTM (or FAS or 2.0 $13,472.00 $596.76 $648.00 $14,716.76(4) There may be additional ancillary
UTSC) in 2013 2.5 $16,840.00 $596.76 $648.00 $18,084.76|fees levied for enrolment in specific
Summer or 3.0 $20,208.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $22,243.16(courses or for individual
2013-2014 Fall- 35 $23,576.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $25,611.16 circumstances. Check your invoice on
Winter Session || - £\j1_time 4.0 $26,944.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $28,979.16|ROSI.
4.5 $30,312.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $32,347.16|5) Information about UHIP can be
5.0 $33,680.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $35,715.16|Viewed at .
0.5 $3,140.00 $596.76 $648.00 $4,384. 76| tP://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Uni
1.0 $6,280.00 $596.76 $648.00 $7 524 76| ersity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
P T P, Part-time 1.5 $9,420.00 $596.76 $648.00 $10,664.76
UTM (or FAS or 2.0 $12,560.00 $596.76 $648.00 $13,804.76
UTSC) in 2012 2.5 $15,700.00 $596.76 $648.00 $16,944.76
Summer or 3.0 $18,840.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $20,875.16
2012-2013 Fall- 3.5 $21,980.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $24,015.16
puintegsession Full-time 4.0 $25,120.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $27,155.16
4.5 $28,260.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $30,295.16
5.0 $31,400.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $33,435.16
0.5 $2,990.00 $596.76 $648.00 $4,234.76
1.0 $5,980.00 $596.76 $648.00 $7,224.76
Admitted to Part-time 1.5 $8,970.00 $596.76 $648.00 $10,214.76
Uil (@ (A8 @ 2.0 $11,960.00 $596.76 $648.00 $13,204.76
U;i?f:q”efgil 2.5 $14,950.00 $596.76 $648.00 $16,194.76
PERLILPENR el 3.0 $17,940.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $19,975.16
Winter Session, 3.5 $20,930.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $22,965.16
oriEarlier Full-time 4.0 $23,920.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $25,955.16
4.5 $26,910.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $28,945.16
5.0 $29,900.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $31,935.16
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Table 2

Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Health Sciences Communication - Year 2 or Higher, or
Visual Culture & Communication(Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 2A: Pro

ram Fee - Full-time International Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental, System

University Health

Program Access & Ancillary |fInsurance Plan (UHIP)

Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 4) Fees (Note 5) Total Notes

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session
. after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year

Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 5.

UTSC) in 2013 Summer or $34.,540.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $36,575.16|2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a

2013-2014 Fall-Winter ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ late entry point and will result in program fees

Session retroactively charged for all courses completed during
the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0
credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during the

Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time

: program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of

g(‘)l']s-g_)zlgléolg.:l I§3VT1Teerr or $32,970.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $35,005.16|the program per-course fees charged according to the

Seecfion students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No
incidental fee adjustment is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at

UTSC) in 2011 Summer or $30,650.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $32.685.16 http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-

2011-2012 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier

Insurance-Plan.htm.

Table 2B: Co

urse Fee - Part-time International Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental, System University Health
Initial Course Course Access & Ancillary Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Fees (Note 5) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs
0.5 $3,454.00 $596.76 $648.00 $4,698.76 is the session after you have earned 4.0
credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 1.0 $6,908.00 $596.76 $648.00 $8,152.76 2) If you entered these programs in Year
UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
2013-2014 Fall-Winter 1.5 $10,362.00 $596.76 $648.00| $11,606.76( asult in program fees retroactively
Session charged for all courses completed during
2.0 $13,816.00 $596.76 $648.00| $15,060.76|the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to
2.5 $17,270.00 $596.76 $648.00| $18,514.76|fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the
Fall-Winter session during the 50%
0.5 $3,297.00 $596.76 $648.00 $4,541.76|refund period will have 50% of the Full-
time program fee reversed, and will also
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 1.0 $6,594.00 $596.76 $648.00 $7,838.76|be charged 50% of the program per-
UTSC) in 2012 Summer or course fees charged according to the
2012-2013 Fall-Winter 1.5 $9,891.00 $596.76 $648.00( $11,135.76(students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter
Session session. No incidental fee adjustment is
2.0 $13,188.00 $596.76 $648.00| $14,432.76|made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees
25 $16,485.00 $596.76 $648.00| $17,729.76|levied for enrolment in specific courses or
for individual circumstances. Check your
0.5 $3,065.00 $596.76 $648.00|  $4,309.76|invoice on ROSI.
5) Information about UHIP can be
. 1.0 $6,130.00 $596.76 $648.00| $7,374.76|Viewed at
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Universi
UTSC) in 2011 Summer or ty-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
2011-2012 Fall-Winter 1.5 $9,195.00 $596.76 $648.00| $10,439.76
Session, or Earlier 2.0 $12,260.00 $596.76 $648.00| $13,504.76
2.5 $15,325.00 $596.76 $648.00| $16,569.76
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Table 3

Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 3A: Pro

ram Fee - Full-time International Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental, System

University Health

Program Access & Ancillary |[Insurance Plan (UHIP)

Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 4) Fees(Note 5) Total Notes

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session
) after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year

Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 5.

UTSC) in 2013 Summer or $37.960.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $39.095.16[2) 1f you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a

2013-2014 Fall-Winter ' ' ' ’ ' ' """ |liate entry point and will result in program fees

Session retroactively charged for all courses completed during
the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0
credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during the

Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time

: program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of

g(‘)rjs-g_)zlgléolg.:l E\?V%T:rr or $36,240.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $38,275.16|the program per-course fees charged according to the

Seesfion students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No
incidental fee adjustment is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at

UTSC) in 2011 Summer or $33,760.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $35,795.16 http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-

2011-2012 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier

Insurance-Plan.htm.

Table 3B: Co

urse Fee - Part-time International Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental, System University Health
Initial Course Course Access & Ancillary Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Fees (Note 5) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs
0.5 $3,796.00 $596.76 $648.00 $5,040.76 is the session after you have earned 4.0
credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 1.0 $7,592.00 $596.76 $648.00 $8,836.76 2) If you entered these programs in Year
UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
2013-2014 Fall-Winter 1.5 $11,388.00 $596.76 $648.00| $12,632.76( esult in program fees retroactively
Session charged for all courses completed during
2.0 $15,184.00 $596.76 $648.00| $16,428.76|the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to
2.5 $18,980.00 $596.76 $648.00| $20,224.76|fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the
Fall-Winter session during the 50%
0.5 $3,624.00 $596.76 $648.00 $4,868.76|refund period will have 50% of the Full-
time program fee reversed, and will also
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 1.0 $7,248.00 $596.76 $648.00 $8,492.76|be charged 50% of the program per-
UTSC) in 2012 Summer or course fees charged according to the
. 1.5 $10,872.00 $596.76 $648.00( $12,116.76(students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter
2012-2013 Fall-Winter . L . .
Session session. No incidental fee adjustment is
2.0 $14,496.00 $596.76 $648.00| $15,740.76||made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees
25 $18,120.00 $596.76 $648.00| $19,364.76||levied for enrolment in specific courses or
for individual circumstances. Check your
0.5 $3,376.00 $596.76 $648.00| $4,620.76|invoice on ROSI.
5) Information about UHIP can be
. 1.0 $6,752.00 $596.76 $648.00| $7,996.76|viewed at
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Universi
UTSC) in 2011 Summer or ty-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
2011-2012 Fall-Winter 1.5 $10,128.00 $596.76 $648.00| $11,372.76
Session, or Earlier 2.0 $13,504.00 $596.76 $648.00| $14,748.76
2.5 $16,880.00 $596.76 $648.00| $18,124.76
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Table 4

Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 4A: Pro

ram Fee - Full-time International Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental, System

University Health

Program Access & Ancillary |[Insurance Plan (UHIP)

Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 4) Fees(Note 5) Total Notes

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session
) after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year

Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 5.

UTSC) in 2013 Summer or $34.,540.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $36,575.16|2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a

2013-2014 Fall-Winter ' ' ' ’ ' ' """ |liate entry point and will result in program fees

Session retroactively charged for all courses completed during
the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0
credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during the

Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time

: program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of

g(‘)l']s-g_)zlgléolizl.:l I§3VT1Teerr or $32,970.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $35,005.16|the program per-course fees charged according to the

Seecfion students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No
incidental fee adjustment is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at

UTSC) in 2011 Summer or $30,650.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $32.685.16 http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-

2011-2012 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier

Insurance-Plan.htm.

Table 4B: Co

urse Fee - Part-time International Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental, System University Health
Initial Course Course Access & Ancillary Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Fees (Note 5) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs
0.5 $3,454.00 $596.76 $648.00 $4,698.76 is the session after you have earned 4.0
credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 1.0 $6,908.00 $596.76 $648.00 $8,152.76 2) If you entered these programs in Year
UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
2013-2014 Fall-Winter 1.5 $10,362.00 $596.76 $648.00| $11,606.76( asult in program fees retroactively
Session charged for all courses completed during
2.0 $13,816.00 $596.76 $648.00| $15,060.76|the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to
2.5 $17,270.00 $596.76 $648.00| $18,514.76|fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the
Fall-Winter session during the 50%
0.5 $3,297.00 $596.76 $648.00 $4,541.76|refund period will have 50% of the Full-
time program fee reversed, and will also
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 1.0 $6,594.00 $596.76 $648.00 $7,838.76|be charged 50% of the program per-
UTSC) in 2012 Summer or course fees charged according to the
2012-2013 Fall-Winter 1.5 $9,891.00 $596.76 $648.00( $11,135.76(students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter
Session session. No incidental fee adjustment is
2.0 $13,188.00 $596.76 $648.00| $14,432.76|made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees
25 $16,485.00 $596.76 $648.00| $17,729.76|levied for enrolment in specific courses or
for individual circumstances. Check your
0.5 $3,065.00 $596.76 $648.00|  $4,309.76|invoice on ROSI.
5) Information about UHIP can be
. 1.0 $6,130.00 $596.76 $648.00| $7,374.76|viewed at
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Universi
UTSC) in 2011 Summer or ty-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
2011-2012 Fall-Winter 1.5 $9,195.00 $596.76 $648.00| $10,439.76
Session, or Earlier 2.0 $12,260.00 $596.76 $648.00| $13,504.76
2.5 $15,325.00 $596.76 $648.00| $16,569.76
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Table 5

Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 5A: Pro

ram Fee - Full-time International Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental, System

University Health

Program Access & Ancillary |[Insurance Plan (UHIP)

Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 4) Fees(Note 5) Total Notes

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session
) after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year

Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 5.

UTSC) in 2013 Summer or $37.960.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $39.095.16[2) 1f you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a

2013-2014 Fall-Winter ' ' ' ’ ' ' """ |liate entry point and will result in program fees

Session retroactively charged for all courses completed during
the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0
credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during the

Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time

: program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of

g(‘)rjs-g_)zlgliolizl.:l I§3VT1Teerr or $36,240.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $38,275.16|the program per-course fees charged according to the

Seecfion students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No
incidental fee adjustment is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at

UTSC) in 2011 Summer or $33,760.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $35,795.16 http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-

2011-2012 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier

Insurance-Plan.htm.

Table 5B: Co

urse Fee - Part-time International Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental, System University Health
Initial Course Course Access & Ancillary Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Fees (Note 5) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs
0.5 $3,796.00 $596.76 $648.00 $5,040.76 is the session after you have earned 4.0
credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 1.0 $7,592.00 $596.76 $648.00 $8,836.76 2) If you entered these programs in Year
UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
2013-2014 Fall-Winter 1.5 $11,388.00 $596.76 $648.00| $12,632.76( esult in program fees retroactively
Session charged for all courses completed during
2.0 $15,184.00 $596.76 $648.00| $16,428.76|the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to
2.5 $18,980.00 $596.76 $648.00| $20,224.76|fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the
Fall-Winter session during the 50%
0.5 $3,624.00 $596.76 $648.00 $4,868.76|refund period will have 50% of the Full-
time program fee reversed, and will also
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 1.0 $7,248.00 $596.76 $648.00 $8,492.76|be charged 50% of the program per-
UTSC) in 2012 Summer or course fees charged according to the
. 1.5 $10,872.00 $596.76 $648.00( $12,116.76(students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter
2012-2013 Fall-Winter X A y .
Session session. No incidental fee adjustment is
2.0 $14,496.00 $596.76 $648.00| $15,740.76||made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees
25 $18,120.00 $596.76 $648.00| $19,364.76||levied for enrolment in specific courses or
for individual circumstances. Check your
0.5 $3,376.00 $596.76 $648.00| $4,620.76|invoice on ROSI.
5) Information about UHIP can be
. 1.0 $6,752.00 $596.76 $648.00| $7,996.76|viewed at
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Universi
UTSC) in 2011 Summer or ty-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
2011-2012 Fall-Winter 1.5 $10,128.00 $596.76 $648.00| $11,372.76
Session, or Earlier 2.0 $13,504.00 $596.76 $648.00| $14,748.76
2.5 $16,880.00 $596.76 $648.00| $18,124.76
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Table 6

Interactive Digital Media (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 6A: Pro

gram Fee - Full-time International Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental, System

University Health

Program Access & Ancillary |[Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 4) Fees(Note 5) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session
) after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 5.
UTSC) in 2013 Summer or $34.,540.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $36,575.16|2) 1f you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a
2013-2014 Fall-Winter ' ' ' ’ ' ' """ |liate entry point and will result in program fees
Session retroactively charged for all courses completed during
the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0
credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during the
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time
= program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of
U;?)i)Zigosz;‘LIZ:aslllivmVT':;?r $32,970.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $35,005.16|the program per-course fees charged according to the
Seecfon students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No
incidental fee adjustment is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
UTSC) in 2011 Summer or $30,650.00 $1,387.16 $648.00 $32.685.16 http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-

2011-2012 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier

Insurance-Plan.htm.

Table 6B: Co

urse Fee - Part-time International Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental, System University Health
Initial Course Course Access & Ancillary Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Fees (Note 5) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs
0.5 $3,454.00 $596.76 $648.00 $4,698.76 is the session after you have earned 4.0
credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 1.0 $6,908.00 $596.76 $648.00 $8,152.76 2) If you entered these programs in Year
UTSC) in 2013 Summer or 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
2013-2014 Fall-Winter 1.5 $10,362.00 $596.76 $648.00| $11,606.76( asult in program fees retroactively
Session charged for all courses completed during
2.0 $13,816.00 $596.76 $648.00[ $15,060.76|the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to
2.5 $17,270.00 $596.76 $648.00| $18,514.76|fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the
Fall-Winter session during the 50%
0.5 $3,297.00 $596.76 $648.00 $4,541.76|refund period will have 50% of the Full-
time program fee reversed, and will also
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or 1.0 $6,594.00 $596.76 $648.00 $7,838.76(be charged 50% of the program per-
UTSC) in 2012 Summer or course fees charged according to the
. 1.5 $9,891.00 $596.76 $648.00( $11,135.76(students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter
2012-2013 Fall-Winter . L . .
Session session. No incidental fee adjustment is
2.0 $13,188.00 $596.76 $648.00| $14,432.76|made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees
25 $16,485.00 $596.76 $648.00| $17,729.76|levied for enrolment in specific courses or
for individual circumstances. Check your
0.5 $3,065.00 $596.76 $648.00|  $4,309.76|invoice on ROSI.
5) Information about UHIP can be
. 1.0 $6,130.00 $596.76 $648.00| $7,374.76|viewed at
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Universi
UTSC) in 2011 Summer or ty-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
2011-2012 Fall-Winter 1.5 $9,195.00 $596.76 $648.00| $10,439.76
Session, or Earlier 2.0 $12,260.00 $596.76 $648.00| $13,504.76
2.5 $15,325.00 $596.76 $648.00| $16,569.76
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Table 7

Concurrent Teacher Education Program ( CTEP) - Full-time Only

Program fee - FT International Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental, System CTEP Teaching University Health
Program Access & Ancillary Placement/ Prof. Insurance Plan (UHIP)
Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 4) Support Fees Fees (Note 5) Total Notes
1) CTEP students are expected to enrol in a
q minimum of 5.0 credits in the Fall-Winter
C$?c|;tfad2t81U3Tg/I (or FAS or session.

n ummer or 2) CTEP students who drop their course
2013-2014 Fall-Winter $33,680.00 $1,387.16 $250.00 $648.00] $35,965.16 load to less than 3.0 in the Fall-Winter
Session session during the 100% refund period will

have Full-time program and incidental fees
reversed, and will be charged Part-time
incidental fees and 100%b6 of the per course
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or fee according to the students’ credit weight
UTSC) in 2012 Summer or e ot e e th
3 TEP students who drop their course
2012-2013 Fall-Winter $31,400.00 $1,387.16 $400.00 $648.00| $33,835.16 load 10 fewer than 3.0 crachies im the Fall.
Session Winter session during the 50% refund period
will have 50% of the Full-time program fee
reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the
CTEP per-course fees charged according to
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or the students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter|

f session. No incidental fee adjustment is

B $29,900.00 $1,387.16 $250.00 $648.00| $32,185.16|made. N _
) 4) There may be additional ancillary fees
Session levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
individual circumstances. Check your invoice
on ROSI.
5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-
UTSC) in 2010 Summer or Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
2010-2011 Fall-Winter $28,540.00 $1,400.16 $550.00 $648.00 $31,138.16
Session
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